01-11-2007



103359982

PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket Number 060945-5130

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

	Please reco	ord the attached origi	nal documents or	copy thereof.	8. PTO	
Name of conveying party(ies): Sung-Il YOON			2. Name ar	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
			Name:	Name: HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑No			Address:	231 YANGJAE-DONG SEOCHO-KU	113	
3. Nature of conveyance:				SEOUL REPUBLIC OF KOREA		
Assignment Merger			Country (if	Country (if other than USA): Republic of Korea		
Security Agreement	Change o	f Name				
Other						
Execution Date: December 28, 2	2006					
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):					
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new a	pplication, the execu	tion date of the ap	pplication is: December 28, 2006		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	_		B. Patent N	No.(s)		
	Ad	ditional numbers atta	ached? Yes	☑ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:				of applications tents involved: 1		
Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP 2 Palo Alto Square				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.		
3000 El Camino Real Palo Alto, California 94306				8. Deposit account number: 50-0310		
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		28	
9. Statement and signature.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			1646	
To the best of my knowledge of document.	and belief, the fore	going information is	true and correct o	and any attached copy is a true copy o	of the original	
Jessica C. Stahnke	57,570	2		December 2		
FOR: Thomas D. Kohler Reg. No. 32,797		Signature		Date	29, 2008 8	
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No.				Ţ <u>Ē</u>	
			Total	number of pages including cover she		
		nts to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignment for of the United States	t Recordation Service	ces	/10/2007 FC:8021	

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

2 2

ASSIGNMENT

		110013	11123111		
1	HEREAS, I Sung-II YOON ASSIGNO Dongjak-gu, Seoul, 156-010, Republi application for a Patent of the United States which is executed on the even described the second that the s	c of Korea, are the in	entors of the invention in	nsung APT., 470-8, Sind for which I have execu	laebang-dong, ted an
×	which is identified by Morgan, Lewis &	Bockius LLP docket no	. 060945-5130		
	which was filed on , Application No.				
×	I hereby authorize and request our attor. (Application number,	ney, Thomas D. Kohler filed) the	of Morgan, Lewis & Boo filing date and applicati	kius LLP, to insert here in on number of said appli	parentheses cation when
and ASS	WHEREAS, HYUNDAL MOTOR GONEE is desirous of obtaining our enti	COMPANY and re right, title and interes	231, Yangjae-Dong, Set in, to and under the said	ocho-Ku, Seoul, Repuinvention and the said app	blic of Korea,
	METHOD AND	SYSTEM OF CONTR	OLLING SWIRL CONTR	OL VALVE	
by the contract of the contract of the court	NOW, THEREFORE, in consider sideration, the receipt of which is hereby sideration, the receipt of which is hereby nesse presents do hereby sell, assign, transmitter right, title and interest in, to and us invations thereof, and all Patents of the invations for industrial property protection may hereafter be filed for said inventage applications and the right to claim for the United States, the International Convestic laws of the country in which any stading, without limitation, patents, utility attry or countries foreign to the United States and I HEREBY authorize and recountry or countries foreign to the United States and applications as aforesaid, to include with the terms of this instrument. AND I HEREBY covenant and aguated, and will not execute, any agreement assentatives and assigns, any facts known ute all divisional, continuing, reissue an assid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal restricts.	y acknowledged, I, the safer and set over, unto a sfer and set over, unto a sfer and set over, unto a side of the said invention. United States which mon, including, without tion in any country or the same the priority right ention for the Protection and application is filed, a models, inventors' certains and all extensions, a quest the Commissioner and States, whose duty it is ssue the same to a same that I have full right in conflict herewith.	said ASSIGNORS, have so the said ASSIGNEE, its support of the said United States and the said United States are be granted thereon and limitation, all application countries foreign to the Units derived from said United of Industrial Property, cas may be applicable; and ifficates and designs which renewals and reissues there of Patents and Trademark is to issue patents or other industrial Property, cas may be applicable; and ifficates and designs which renewals and reissues there are not said ASSIGNEE, its successful to convey the entire into will communicate to the newtion, and testify in an make all rightful oaths, as	old, assigned, transferred coessors, legal represental application and all divisional reissues and extensions for patents, utility modified States, together with additional reissues application under any other international all forms of industrial programma be granted for said eof; as of the United States, and evidence or forms of international resors, legal representatives are evidence or forms of international resors, legal representatives are said ASSIGNEE, its sy legal proceeding, sign and generally do everythin.	and set over, and tives and assigns, one, renewals and assigns, one, renewals and as thereof; and all dels, and designs the right to file the Patent Laws agreement or the operty protection, invention in any add any Official of adustrial property is and assigns, in that I have not successors, legal all lawful papers, g possible to aid
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto	set our hands and seals the	lay and year set opposite our re	spective signatures.	
	December 28	,			
Date		, 2006	100 W		L.S.
Date		, 200	Sung-Il YO	N	LS.
					_
ידוש	NESS:				
ITIW	NESS:				

PATENT REEL: 018774 FRAME: 0954

RECORDED: 12/29/2006